South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 04, 2024, 03:27:19 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0139 (Rat #0589, Act #0492 of 1990) General Bill, By T.H. Pope

A Bill to amend Section 56-3-1960, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to free parking, license plates, and
placards for handicapped persons, so as to limit the issuance and renewal of the permanent placards to a maximum period of
four years renewable on the owner's birthday and provide for the design of the placards; and to amend Section 56-3-1910,
relating to license tags for disabled persons, so as to authorize the issuance of the tags for a vehicle designed to transport a
disabled person if the vehicle is owned and titled in his name or the name of a member of his immediate family.-amended title

01/12/89
01/12/89
02/06/90
02/07/90
02/07/90
02/08/90
02/13/90
02/13/90
03/07/90
03/14/90
03/14/90
03/21/90
04/25/90
05/03/90
05/03/90
05/08/90
05/08/90
05/09/90
05/09/90
05/10/90
05/16/90
05/24/90
05/29/90
05/29/90
05/29/90
06/12/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-72

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-72

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-19
Amended SJ-25

Read second time SJ-25

Read third time and sent to House SJ-26

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-14
Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Transportation

Objection by Rep. McTeer, Rudnick & Smith HJ-44

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Smith and McTeer HJ-42
Amended HJ-25

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 8, 1990 HJ-26

Amended HJ-24

Debate interrupted HJ-24

Amended HJ-13

Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-15
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2

Ratified R 589

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/90

Act No. 492

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



