May 04, 2024, 03:27:19 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

Senate

01/12/89

S*0139 (Rat #0589, Act #0492 of 1990) General Bill, By T.H. Pope

Introduced and read first time SJ-72

A Bill to amend Section 56-3-1960, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to free parking, license plates, and placards for handicapped persons, so as to limit the issuance and renewal of the permanent placards to a maximum period of four years renewable on the owner's birthday and provide for the design of the placards; and to amend Section 56-3-1910, relating to license tags for disabled persons, so as to authorize the issuance of the tags for a vehicle designed to transport a disabled person if the vehicle is owned and titled in his name or the name of a member of his immediate family,-amended title

01/12/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-72
02/06/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-19
02/07/90	Senate	Amended SJ-25
02/07/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
02/08/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-26
02/13/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
02/13/90	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
03/07/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-14
03/14/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time
03/14/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation
03/21/90	House	Objection by Rep. McTeer, Rudnick & Smith HJ-44
04/25/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Smith and McTeer HJ-42
05/03/90	House	Amended HJ-25
05/03/90	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 8, 1990 HJ-26
05/08/90	House	Amended HJ-24
05/08/90	House	Debate interrupted HJ-24
05/09/90	House	Amended HJ-13
05/09/90	House	Read second time HJ-13
05/10/90	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-15
05/16/90	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2
05/24/90		Ratified R 589
05/29/90		Signed By Governor
05/29/90		Effective date 05/29/90
05/29/90		Act No. 492
06/12/90		Copies available